

## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Int 0744-2022, Version: \*

Int. No. 744

By Council Members Salamanca and Brewer

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to requiring reporting on the police department's 2020 community ambassador initiative

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Subdivision a of section 14-150 of the administrative code of the city of New York is amended by adding a new paragraph 9 to read as follows:

9. A report on the department's community ambassador initiative, announced in June of 2020, including:

(i) the criteria used to select community ambassadors; (ii) the number of community ambassadors hired; (iii) the annual budget for the initiative; (iv) the compensation paid to community ambassadors; (v) a description of the duties and responsibilities of community ambassadors; and (vi) a summary of the projects undertaken by each community ambassador, disaggregated by patrol precinct. The department shall also post the name and contact information of each community ambassador on its website.

§ 2. This local law takes effect immediately.

Session 12 AM LS # 4854 7/12/22

Session 11 SG LS # 15438 Int. # 2184 - 2020